## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John E. Sanfilippo	05/30/2008
James J. Sanfilippo	06/04/2008
Jeanne M. Skaggs	06/02/2008
Roy Speer	06/03/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clear Lam Packaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 Pratt Boulevard	
City:	Ik Grove Village	
State/Country:	LLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29319848

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP
Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 6300

Address Line 2: SEARS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31332/43530A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Burnette		

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0691 OF \$40.00 29319848

source=43530Aassignment#page1.tif source=43530Aassignment#page2.tif source=43530Aassignment#page3.tif source=43530Aassignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0692

#### ASSIGNMENT

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to CLEAR LAM PACKAGING. INC., 1900 Pratt Boulevard. Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the applications for letters patent of the United States set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and in said applications themselves and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary outh or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS our hand	ds this		of	94 , 2008
State of <u>ILLDS</u> County of <u>Cook</u>	007.5	2	hold	Milion
Notary Public in and for the Opersons whose names are sub- instrument as their free and ve	scribed to the foregoing	instrument, and ac ses and purposes	knowledged the therein expresse	it they executed said
My Commission Expires:	9/29/2	208	Thomas O	
	a je sa nastava se	erren en e	THOMA	IAL SS. L'S S WEDOFF STATE OF ILLINOIS Expires 09/29/2008
WITNESS our hands		aday o	SUNE	2008
On this  Notary Public in and for the Copersons whose names are subsinstrument as their free and vo	cribed to the foregoing is	strument, and ack	nowledged that icrein expressed	they executed said
My Commission Expires:	9/29/200	°8	homes (L) Notal	ry Joblic
			AMOHT NUBUR YRATON	VAL SEAL" AS WEDOFF C STATE OF ILLINOIS 1 Expires 09/29/2008

23 - 12 - 2

in the second

 $f_{k} = \{ (x_{k} - y_{k}) \in \mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{T}_{k}} \in \mathcal{L}_{k} \}$ 

WITNESS our hands	this	a	day of	JUNE	, 2008
State of TLLZ NOZ County of COOK		9	CULAL canno M. SI	my ha	g1
Notary Public in and for the Co- persons whose names are subscinstrument as their free and vol-	ribed to the foregoing it	nstrument, ses and pu	L to me pen and acknow poses there	sonally known to be viedged that they can expressed.	
My Commission Expires:	9/29/200	<u>&amp;</u>	_At	omas Wall	
( ) ( ) 연합		i i No selig	THO NOTARY PL	FICIAL SE OMAS WEDOF UBLIC STATE OF SSION Expires 09/	F ILLINOIS
		51 177 <b>2</b> 3			
State of TILINOIS County of Cook	his	- R	oy Speer	P. June	_ ,2008
On this  Notary Public in and for the Coupersons whose names are subscrinstrument as their free and volu  WITNESS my hand an	inty and State aforesaid, ibed to the foregoing in	strument, a	and atknowl coses therein	maily known to be ledged that they en a expressed.	
My Commission Expires:	9/29/20	0¥	<u> Al</u>		
			NC M	"OFFICIA THOMAS ' TARY FUBLIC S' Y Commission E	L SEAL'' WEDOFF TATE OF ILLINOIS  poires 09/29/2008

## SCHEDULE A

31332/43530	29/295,565	October 1, 2007	Flexible Container and Lid
31332/43531	29/295,567	October 1, 2007.	Lid for a Flexible Container
31332/43524P	60/954,609	August 8, 2007	System and Method for Making a Flexible, Stackable, Open Top Container from Flexible Film
31332/43525P	60/987,031	November 9, 2007	Flexible, Stackable, Container and Method and System for Manufacturing Same
31332/43526P	60/989,635	November 21, 2007	Flexible, Stackable, Container and Method and System for Manufacturing Same
31332/43527P	61/016,802	December 26, 2007	Flexible, Stackable Container and Method and System for Manufacturing Same

4

PATENT REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0696

**RECORDED: 12/07/2009**